



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Rockford Township	Winnebago	21-09119-00-BR	04/18/23

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))

Bidder's Name	Martin & Company Excavating	SJOSTORM & SONS, INC.	Helm Civil	Alliance Contractors, Inc.
Bidder's Address	2456 E. Pleasant Grove	1129 Harrison Ave	2283 Bus Rt 20 East	1166 Lake Ave
City, State, Zip	Oregon, IL 61061	Rockford IL 61104	Freeport, IL 61032	Woodstock, IL 60098
Proposal Guarantee	5%	5%	5%	5%
Terms				

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20300100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CU YD	10			\$190.0000	\$1,900.00	\$55.0000	\$550.00	\$105.0000	\$1,050.00	\$130.0000	\$1,300.00		\$0.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATIO		CU YD	351			\$48.0000	\$16,848.00	\$45.0000	\$15,795.00	\$55.0000	\$19,305.00	\$15.0000	\$5,265.00		\$0.00
21101615	TOPSOIL F & P 4		SQ YD	1106			\$9.2500	\$10,230.50	\$6.7500	\$7,465.50	\$5.7500	\$6,359.50	\$5.7500	\$6,359.50		\$0.00
25100630	EROSION CONTR BLANK		SQ YD	1106			\$2.9000	\$3,207.40	\$2.3000	\$2,543.80	\$2.0000	\$2,212.00	\$2.0000	\$2,212.00		\$0.00
28000250	TEMP EROS CONTR SEE		POUND	22			\$0.1000	\$2.20	\$0.0100	\$0.22	\$0.0100	\$0.22	\$0.0100	\$0.22		\$0.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR		FOOT	656			\$9.0000	\$5,904.00	\$6.0000	\$3,936.00	\$5.0000	\$3,280.00	\$5.0000	\$3,280.00		\$0.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4		SQ YD	276			\$76.0000	\$20,976.00	\$75.0000	\$20,700.00	\$98.0000	\$27,048.00	\$80.0000	\$22,080.00		\$0.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC		SQ YD	276			\$5.5000	\$1,518.00	\$5.0000	\$1,380.00	\$4.0000	\$1,104.00	\$1.0000	\$276.00		\$0.00
35101400	AGG BASE CSE B		TON	203			\$33.0000	\$6,699.00	\$37.0000	\$7,511.00	\$37.0000	\$7,511.00	\$50.0000	\$10,150.00		\$0.00
40604002	HMA SC IL-9.5FG C N70		TON	157			\$166.0000	\$26,062.00	\$130.0000	\$20,410.00	\$128.0800	\$20,108.56	\$148.0000	\$23,236.00		\$0.00
44000155	HMA SURF REM 1 1/2"		SQ YD	1306			\$6.1100	\$7,979.66	\$6.6500	\$8,684.90	\$7.6300	\$9,964.78	\$5.6000	\$7,313.60		\$0.00
44201694	CL D PATCH T3 4		SQ YD	88			\$42.0000	\$3,696.00	\$90.0000	\$7,920.00	\$120.0000	\$10,560.00	\$60.0000	\$5,280.00		\$0.00
50102400	CONC REM		CU YD	51.7			\$599.0000	\$30,968.30	\$725.0000	\$37,482.50	\$366.0000	\$18,922.20	\$300.0000	\$15,510.00		\$0.00
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATI		CU YD	297.5			\$61.0000	\$18,147.50	\$35.0000	\$10,412.50	\$94.0000	\$27,965.00	\$15.0000	\$4,462.50		\$0.00
50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS		POUND	8830			\$4.4000	\$38,852.00	\$3.0000	\$26,490.00	\$3.2000	\$28,256.00	\$2.7500	\$24,282.50		\$0.00
50800205	REIN BARS, EPOXY CTD		POUND	700			\$4.6500	\$3,255.00	\$6.0000	\$4,200.00	\$3.2000	\$2,240.00	\$2.7500	\$1,925.00		\$0.00
54003000	CONC BOX CUL		CU YD	47.7			\$990.0000	\$47,223.00	\$2,500.0000	\$119,250.00	\$1,880.0000	\$89,676.00	\$6,150.0000	\$293,355.00		\$0.00
60605000	COMB CC&G TB6.24		FOOT	812			\$39.0000	\$31,668.00	\$55.0000	\$44,660.00	\$45.2100	\$36,710.52	\$60.0000	\$48,720.00		\$0.00
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOV		FOOT	131			\$6.0000	\$786.00	\$12.0000	\$1,572.00	\$6.0000	\$786.00	\$15.0000	\$1,965.00		\$0.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION		L. SUM	1			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$23,999.76	\$23,999.76	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00		\$0.00
70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE		CAL DA	76			\$60.0000	\$4,560.00	\$45.0000	\$3,420.00	\$40.0000	\$3,040.00	\$40.0000	\$3,040.00		\$0.00
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		FOOT	957			\$3.0000	\$2,871.00	\$2.0000	\$1,914.00	\$2.3500	\$2,248.95	\$2.3500	\$2,248.95		\$0.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOU		L. SUM	1			\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00	\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00		\$0.00
Z0054400	ROCK FILL		CU YD	54.3			\$68.0000	\$3,692.40	\$110.0000	\$5,973.00	\$75.0000	\$4,072.50	\$125.0000	\$6,787.50		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X0301852	DEWATERING STRUCT N		EACH	1			\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$31,866.010	\$31,866.01	\$29,500.000	\$29,500.00		\$0.00
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION SP		CU YD	130			\$24.0000	\$3,120.00	\$75.0000	\$9,750.00	\$64.0000	\$8,320.00	\$15.0000	\$1,950.00		\$0.00
X2501020	SEEDING CL 2A SPL		ACRE	0.22			\$9,900.0000	\$2,178.00	\$10,000.000	\$2,200.00	\$8,500.0000	\$1,870.00	\$8,500.0000	\$1,870.00		\$0.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		L. SUM	1			\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>						As Read:	\$339,443.96		\$422,520.42		\$399,996.00		\$573,968.77			
						As Calculated:	\$339,443.96		\$422,520.42		\$399,996.00		\$573,968.77			\$0.00
						% Over/Under:										